FOR Princeton, Kentucky
Name of Municipality

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

4th Revised SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

3rd Revised SHEET NO. 1

City of Princeton	Water &	& Wastewater	Commission
(Name of Municipal Utility)			

## **RATES AND CHARGES**

## Caldwell County Water District

Monthly Customer Service Charge All Usage

\$2.00 per meter \$2.024 per 100 cubic feet

## Lyon County Water District

Monthly Customer Service Charge All Usage

\$2.00 per meter \$2.024 per 100 cubic feet

These rates/fees were approved by the City of Princeton Water and Sewer Commission in Regulation No. 08/02/12, given first reading on August 2, 2012 and given second reading and passed on August 8, 2012 per authority granted by the City Council of the City of Princeton by Ordinance No. 2-21-83 (4).

Water Purchase Contracts between the City of Princeton and Caldwell County Water District entered into on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of October 2002, and between the City of Princeton and the Lyon County Water District entered into on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October 2000, are on file at the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

DATE OF ISSUE	08/08/2012
	Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	10//01/2012
/	Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY Joseph	
	(Signature of Officer)
TITLE Superintendent	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDI	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO	DATED

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE 10/1/2012

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)